
Call 10 Mill & Overlay approximately 3 miles of SR 182 from Stark Road to MSU 

Research Park, known as State Project No. MP-1182-53(002) / 304796301 in Oktibbeha 

County. 

Q1. 1. Does the Curb (Doweled) detail in the upper right portion of sheet SD-2 provide the 

method of construction details for line item #609-B005 Concrete Curb, Special Design 

Doweled?  2. Additionally, is there a particular angle that the curb is to be cut as noted on 

sheet SQ-1, note #3?  

 

A1.      1. Yes 2. The angle of cut will follow the slope of the gutter.   

 

Q2. Is the intended use for the 203-EX018 Borrow Excavation pay item for fill material under 

new walks and for backfill of curbs?   

 

A2.      It will be used as backfill for islands, sidewalks and curbs as directed by the Engineer.    

  

Q3. Does pay item 503-C007 Saw Cut, Full Depth include the pavement cutting required for 

the new island installation & angular cutting required for the new Doweled Curb (pay 

item #609-B005)?   

 

A3.    Pay item 503-C007 Saw Cut includes the quantity for island installation; however, the 

angular cut on the curb is absorbed in pay item 202-B038 Removal of Curb.    

 

Q4. Concerning pay item #613-D004 Adjustment of Inlet: - based on comparing the drawings 

to the current field conditions, it appears that some inlets may need to be converted from 

a grate inlet to a curb inlet to remain in their current location or vise-versa depending on 

the new curb line; will this conversion be covered in a supplemental agreement or should 

the bidders include these possible conversions in the bid item? – Additionally, it appears 

that some inlets may need to be relocated if not converted as described above; in this 

case, we assume relocating an inlet would be covered in an SA – is this correct?  

 

A4.   The bid for pay item Adjustment of Inlet should not include costs for converting or 

relocating inlets.   

 

Q5. 1. What joint detail will we be using for the Cleaning & Filling Joints pay item?  2. Are 

you sure the 47,000 Linear Feet of Sawing & Sealing is a good quantity?  

 

A5.     1. The Contractor should bid as per section 413.03.2.2 of the 2004 Standard Specifications 

of Road and Bridge Construction. 2. Yes     

 

 


